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Last Name First Name e-mail Company Address City State Zip Phone Category Note

Akula DeepaReddy deepaakula@vinsidecapital.com Vinside Capital PO Box 3267 Federal Way WA 98063 (573) 529-1329 User

Bao Zhaozhen zhaozhen.bao@pfsteco.com PFS TECO 5250 Highbanks Rd., Suite 
200 Springfield OR 97478 (541) 636-4687 General Interest

Bartlett Joshua joshbartlett@franklininternational.com Franklin International 2020 Bruck Street Columbus OH 43207 (608) 445-3041 Supplier

Brown Linda lsbrown@spib.org Southern Pine 
Inspection Bureau PO Box 10915 Pensacola FL 32524 (850) 434-2611 General Interest

Bruegman Tim tim.bruegman@hexion.com Hexion, Inc. 3660 Walton Lane Eugene OR 97408 (541) 285-7244 Supplier

Cheung Kevin kcheung@wwpa.org Western Wood Products 
Association

1500 SW First Ave., Suite 
870 Portland OR 97201 503) 306-3471 General Interest

Chui Vincent vchui@icc-es.org ICC-ES 3060 Saturn Street, Suite 
100 Brea CA 92821 (562) 699-0543 

x3244 General Interest

Conner David dconner@tpinspection.com Timber Products 
Inspection, Inc. 100 Kedron Dr Peachtree City GA 30269 (770) 785-4773 General Interest

DeVisser Don ddevisser@plib.org Pacific Lumber 
Inspection Bureau

1010 S. 336th Street, Suite 
210 Federal Way WA 98003 (503) 560-3579 Manufacturer

Douglas Brad bdouglas@awc.org American Wood Council 222 Catoctin Circle, Suite 
201 Leesburg VA 20175 (703) 939-3118 Manufacturer

Frappier Julie julie.frappier@nordic.ca Nordic Structures 100-1100, av. des 
Canadiens-de-Montréal Montreal PQ H3B 2S2 (514) 871-5605 Manufacturer

Gareis Bill bill.gareis@bostik.com Bostik, Inc. 802 Harmon Ave Columbus OH 43223 (412) 996-7712 Supplier

Herzog Benjamin benjamin.herzog@maine.edu University of Maine 35 Flagstaff Rd. Orono ME 04469 (207) 581-2360 General Interest

Huffman Levi levih@drjlumber.com DR Johnson Wood 
Innovations 1991 Pruner Road Riddle OR 97469 (541) 860-8021 Manufacturer

Jennings Jessica jessica.jennings@bakelite.com Bakelite Synthetics 2883 Miller Rd Decatur GA 30035 (770) 593-5951 Supplier

Laughton Erik erikl@kalesnikoff.com Kalesnikoff Mass Timber 3050 South Slocan Station 
Road South Slocan BC V0G 2G0 (250) 304-7757 Manufacturer

Lavoie Dominique domlavoie@bc.com Boise Cascade 1111 W Jefferson St., Suite 
300 Boise ID 83728 (514) 779-4759 Manufacturer

Morrison Jeff jeffmorrison@rosboro.com Rosboro LLC 2509 Main Street Springfield OR 97477 (541) 521-3132 Manufacturer

Olson Brent brent.olson@mercerint.com Mercer Mass Timber 
LLC 19202 E Garland Ave. Spokane Valley WA 99027 (208) 874-3065 General Interest

Pearson Victor victor@amlam.net American Laminators PO Box 297 Drain OR 97435 (541) 836-2000 Manufacturer

Reierson Steven steven.reierson@akzonobel.com Akzo Nobel Adhesives, 
Inc. 152 Delp Rd Bingen WA 98605 (509) 637-3339 Supplier
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Robak Glen glen.robak@weyerhaeuser.com Weyerhaeuser 32901 Weyerhaeuser Way 
S. Federal Way WA 98001 (253) 924-3723 Supplier

Shi Sheldon sheldon.shi@unt.edu University of North 
Texas

3940 North Elm St., Suite 
F101P Denton TX 76207 (940) 369-5930 General Interest

Stefani Jeffrey jeff.stefani@canfor.com Canfor Southern Pine 5926 Lengwood Drive Cincinnati OH 45244 (513) 624-7999 Manufacturer

Van Cott Leif lvancott@unalam.com Unalam 100 West Road Sidney NY 13838 (607) 369-9341 Manufacturer

Van De Vliert Travis travisv@westernarchrib.com Western Archrib 4315 – 92 Ave. Edmonton AB T6B 3M7 (780) 465-9771 Manufacturer

Whelan Chris chris.whelan@henkel.com Henkel Corporation 3351 Hemlock Crescent Port Coquitlam BC V3B 4V8 (604) 880-2361 Supplier

Williamson Tom tomwilliamson@live.com Timber Engineering, LLC 3511 SE 186th Court Vancouver WA 98683 (360) 901-7106 General Interest

Yeh B.J. borjen.yeh@apawood.org APA - The Engineered 
Wood Association 7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 (253) 620-7467 Manufacturer

Zhou Larry larry@utsdesign.com Universal Timber 
Structures Inc 623 W Bridgers Ave Auburndale FL 33823 (407) 970-0804 User

Chen Jessie jessie.chen@apawood.org APA 7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 (253) 620-7468 Manufacturer

Martineau Paul paul.martineau@bostik.com Bostik, Inc. 49, 15 Avenue Roxboro QC H8Y 2X4 (514) 916-5542 Supplier

Taylor Robert roberttaylor@bc.com Boise Cascade P.O. Box 2400 White City OR 97503 (541) 840-8266 Manufacturer

Thompson Brian brian.thompson@pfsteco.com PFS-TECO 5250 Highbanks Rd., Suite 
200 Springfield OR 97478 (541) 636-4687 General Interest

Count by Category (Voting members only) Count by Category (Voting Members & Non-Voting Observers -- information only)
Manufacturer 12 40.0% Manufacturer 14 41.2%
Supplier 7 23.3% Supplier 8 23.5%
User 2 6.7% User 2 5.9%
General Interest 9 30.0% General Interest 10 29.4%
Total 30 100.0% Total 34 100.0%

Observers (Non-voting)

APA - The Engineered Wood Association  Page 2 of 2


